

SR0228 LRB099 11529 GRL 32795 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Evelyn Kathleen "Kathy" Boston of
- 4 Raymond, who passed away on March 12, 2015; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Evelyn Boston was born on April 2, 1947; her
- 6 parents were Robert and Lora Evelyn (Edge) Broaddus; she
- 7 married Larry D. Boston on September 11, 1965; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Evelyn Boston was a life-long member of Boston
- 9 Chapel Christian Church in Girard; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Evelyn Boston was preceded in death by her
- 11 parents; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Evelyn Boston is survived by her husband, Larry; 3
- daughters, Crystal (John Lebel) Boston, Tina (Alan) McRae, and
- 14 Robyn (Brett) Huddleston; a son, Brian (friend, Mandy
- Devantier) Boston; 3 grandsons, Kyle Hoban, Kodi Boston, and
- 16 Graham Huddleston; 3 granddaughters, Nikita (SSG Michael)
- 17 Razo, Stephanie McRae, and Josie Huddleston; 3
- 18 great-grandchildren, Logan and Owen Razo and Piper Boston; a
- 19 sister, Annette (Sid) Blankenship; 5 brothers, Larry (Linda),
- Thomas Garry (Peg), Terry, Ed, and Don (Jackie) Broaddus; and
- 21 several nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
- 3 family and friends, mourn the passing of Evelyn Kathleen
- 4 "Kathy" Boston; and be it further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Evelyn Boston as an expression of
- 7 our sympathy.